
Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100119 01/18/2026 2033
Hrs

0 Damage Report Y 2754 North
JONGKIND
PARK Road
LAPORTE, IN
46350

Damaged
mailbox

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100116 01/18/2026 0214
Hrs

0 OWI,Traffic
Arrest

Y 4522 North 400
West Laporte, IN

Single vehicle
crash resulting in
the arrest of the
driver for OWI

ISP01325 - 9-30-
5-2(A) :
Operating A
Vehicle While
Intoxicated-Per
Se: C : M,
ISP00124 - 9-30-
5-2(b) : MOTOR
VEHICLE-
OPERATING A
VEHICLE WHILE
INTOXICATED-
ENDANGERMEN
T : A : M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100114 01/17/2026 2244
Hrs

0 Domestic Dispute Y 8075 North
Catalpa Lane
New Carlisle, IN

Domestic dispute
between
boyfriend and
girlfriend

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100108 01/16/2026 2125
Hrs

0 Battery All
Offenses,Domesti
c Dispute,Poss of
Controlled
Substance,Poss
of Paraphernalia

Y 10157 North
Loves Avenue
Michigan City, IN
46360

Responded to the
Loves Truck Stop
because a
woman was using
narcotics in the
restroom.
Resulted in her
arrest for
possession of
cocaine and
domestic battery.

ISP01608 - 35-
42-2-1.3(B)(3) :
Domestic Battery-
Moderate Bodily
Injury (Not
Aggravated) : 6 :
F, ISP00088 - 35-
48-4-6 :
CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE-
POSSESS
COCAINE OR
NARCOTIC
DRUG : 6 : F,
ISP01137 - 35-
48-4-8.3(b) Cm :
Controlled
Substance-
Possess
Paraphernalia : C
: M

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100107 01/16/2026 2037
Hrs

0 Criminal
Trespass,Public
Intoxication,Threa
t Complaint

Y 809 State
Laporte, IN

10-96 Male in
lobby refusing to
leave.

ISP01132 - 7.1-5-
1-3 [90C] :
ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE-
PUBLIC
INTOXICATION
BY ALCOHOL : B
: M, ISP00191 -
35-45-2-1 :
COMMUNICATIO
N-
INTIMIDATION :
A : M, ISP00336 -
35-43-2-2 :
CRIMINAL
TRESPASS : A :
M



Agency Report # Report Date Supp # Report Types For Public
Release

Address Summary Offenses

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100106 01/16/2026 1914
Hrs

0,1 Battery All
Offenses,Criminal
Trespass,Disorde
rly
Conduct,Disturba
nce,Reckless
Endangerment,R
esisting
Arrest,Threat
Complaint

Y 4093 East U S
Route 20 Rolling
Prairie, IN

A disturbance
that led to the
arrest of an irate
female.

ISP00192 - 35-
45-2-1 :
COMMUNICATIO
N-
INTIMIDATION :
6 : F, ISP01124 -
35-42-2-
2(b)(1)(a) :
CRIMINAL
RECKLESSNES
S W/ DEADLY
WEAPON
(WEAPONS LAW
VIOLATION-
SOCIETY IS
VICTIM) : 6 : F,
ISP00261 - 35-
44.1-3-1 : Public
Administration-
Resisting Law
Enforcement : A :
M, ISP00336 -
35-43-2-2 :
CRIMINAL
TRESPASS : A :
M, ISP00188 -
35-45-1-3 :
PUBLIC ORDER-
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT : B :
M, ISP01134 -
35-42-2-1(E)(2) :
Battery - Against
Public Safety
Official/Police
Officer Engaged
In Official Duty
(Simple Assault) :
6 : F

La Porte County
Sheriff

SO260100106 01/16/2026 1914
Hrs

0,1 Battery All
Offenses,Criminal
Trespass,Disorde
rly
Conduct,Disturba
nce,Reckless
Endangerment,R
esisting
Arrest,Threat
Complaint

Y 4093 East U S
Route 20 Rolling
Prairie, IN

A disturbance
that led to the
arrest of an irate
female.

ISP00192 - 35-
45-2-1 :
COMMUNICATIO
N-
INTIMIDATION :
6 : F, ISP01124 -
35-42-2-
2(b)(1)(a) :
CRIMINAL
RECKLESSNES
S W/ DEADLY
WEAPON
(WEAPONS LAW
VIOLATION-
SOCIETY IS
VICTIM) : 6 : F,
ISP00261 - 35-
44.1-3-1 : Public
Administration-
Resisting Law
Enforcement : A :
M, ISP00336 -
35-43-2-2 :
CRIMINAL
TRESPASS : A :
M, ISP00188 -
35-45-1-3 :
PUBLIC ORDER-
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT : B :
M, ISP01134 -
35-42-2-1(E)(2) :
Battery - Against
Public Safety
Official/Police
Officer Engaged
In Official Duty
(Simple Assault) :
6 : F


